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Thursday   7:00 pm Lanes 1 - 24Bogart's Entertainment Center
"Spring Lotto Standings"

      # & Name            W   L    Pts./Lotto   Ttl Pins  Ttl Pts.
--------------------------------------- This Week ---------------------
 1st 11 ROLL DRINK REPEAT!!     3   1    6   10         2570     13
 2nd 22 GUTTER GANG             3   1    6    4         2613      7
 3rd 17 THE EMPIRE STRIKES BACK 2   2    4    4         2592      6
 4th 23 THE HART ROLLERS        3   1    6    2         2655      5
      7 ROCCO'S PIZZA           3   1    4    2         2630      5
     10 STRIKE FORCE ll         3   1    6    2         2617      5
     15 LICKETY SPLITZ          3   1    6    2         2570      5
      9 TEN ON THE DECK         1   3    2    4         2538      5
 9th  6 POCKET PUNCHING BOYZ    2   2    4    2         2584      4
     18 WE'VE BEEN FRAMED       2   2    4    2         2576      4
     20 LATE ARRIVALS           2   2    4    2         2547      4
      5 GREGARIOUS GUTTER GANG  2   4    2    2         2538      4
12th  2 UP in her GUTTER        3   1    6    0         2624      3
      4 LAND of the LOST        3   1    6    0         2572      3
     21 FIREBALLZ               1   3    2    2         2549      3
     13 WHO GIVES A SPLIT       3   1    6    0         2539      3
     14 MIDDLE FINGERS          1   3    2    2         2469      3
17th 19 SHORT AGAIN NOT!!       2   2    4    0         2542      2
18th 24 ROLL EM' "STRAIGHT"     1   3    2    0         2564      1
      3 "YOUR BEST GAME"        1   3    2    0         2557      1
      8 NO SLEEP TILL BROOKLYN  1   3    2    0         2557      1
     16 2nd ARROW               1   3    2    0         2550      1
     12 HERE FOR THE BEER       1   3    2    0         2543      1
      1 A SUMMER FLING          1   3    2    0         2535      1

Team Standings
Points Points Team Pins + High High Last Wk HDCP

Place Team Name Won Lost Avg HDCP HDCP Sers Game WON -1- -2- -3- Total Total
1 THE HART ROLLERS 3 1 721 163 2655 2166 824 3 696 824 646 2166 2655
2 ROCCO'S PIZZA 3 1 761 114 2630 2288 805 3 691 805 792 2288 2630
3 UP in HER GUTTER 3 1 512 145 2624 2111 775 3 775 637 699 2111 2624
4 STRIKE FORCE ll 3 1 809 62 2617 2431 874 3 874 716 841 2431 2617
5 GUTTER GANG 3 1 508 154 2613 1857 666 3 666 569 622 1857 2613
6 LAND of the LOST 3 1 656 199 2572 1975 695 3 599 681 695 1975 2572
7 ROLL DRINK REPEAT!! 3 1 523 122 2570 0 0 3 651 653 639 1943 2570
8 LICKETY SPLITZ 3 1 644 211 2570 1937 671 3 611 671 655 1937 2570
9 WHO GIVES A SPLIT 3 1 277 146 2539 1639 569 3 569 502 568 1639 2539

10 THE EMPIRE STRIKES BACK!! 2 2 729 133 2592 2193 827 2 659 707 827 2193 2592
11 POCKET PUNCHING BAD BOY 2 2 708 152 2584 2128 731 2 711 686 731 2128 2584
12 WE'VE BEEN FRAMED 2 2 658 198 2576 1982 699 2 699 646 637 1982 2576
13 LATE ARRIVALS 2 2 576 272 2547 1731 608 2 584 539 608 1731 2547
14 SHORT AGAIN NOT!! 2 2 568 279 2542 1705 616 2 616 539 550 1705 2542
15 GREGARIOUS GUTTER GANG 2 2 364 265 2538 1608 596 2 596 549 463 1608 2538
16 TEN ON THE DECK 1 3 397 37 2584 2104 752 1 677 752 675 2104 2584
17 ROLL EM' STRAIGHT 1 3 483 157 2564 1904 686 1 612 606 686 1904 2564
18 "YOUR BEST GAME" 1 3 609 242 2557 1831 712 1 509 610 712 1831 2557
19 NO SLEEP TILL BROOKLYN 1 3 612 239 2557 1840 644 1 578 644 618 1840 2557
20 2nd ARROW 1 3 579 269 2550 1743 635 1 514 594 635 1743 2550
21 FIREBALLZ 1 3 591 258 2549 1775 618 1 618 611 546 1775 2549
22 HERE FOR THE BEER!! 1 3 560 286 2543 1685 606 1 531 606 548 1685 2543
23 A SUMMER FLING 1 3 402 231 2535 1608 544 1 533 544 531 1608 2535
24 MIDDLE FINGERS 1 3 392 240 2469 0 0 1 578 638 533 1749 2469
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Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 A SUMMER FLING 842 853 840 2535 1 <---> UP in HER GUTTER 946 808 870 2624 3
3-4 "YOUR BEST GAME" 751 852 954 2557 1 <---> LAND of the LOST 798 880 894 2572 3
5-6 GREGARIOUS GUTTE 906 859 773 2538 2 <---> POCKET PUNCHING B 863 838 883 2584 2
7-8 ROCCO'S PIZZA 805 919 906 2630 3 <---> NO SLEEP TILL BROO 817 883 857 2557 1

9-10 TEN ON THE DECK 837 912 835 2584 1 <---> STRIKE FORCE ll 936 778 903 2617 3
11-12 ROLL DRINK REPEAT!! 860 862 848 2570 3 <---> HERE FOR THE BEER!! 817 892 834 2543 1
13-14 WHO GIVES A SPLIT 869 802 868 2539 3 <---> MIDDLE FINGERS 818 878 773 2469 1
15-16 LICKETY SPLITZ 822 882 866 2570 3 <---> 2nd ARROW 783 863 904 2550 1
17-18 THE EMPIRE STRIKES 792 840 960 2592 2 <---> WE'VE BEEN FRAMED 897 844 835 2576 2
19-20 SHORT AGAIN NOT!! 895 818 829 2542 2 <---> LATE ARRIVALS 856 811 880 2547 2
21-22 FIREBALLZ 876 869 804 2549 1 <---> GUTTER GANG 918 821 874 2613 3
23-24 THE HART ROLLERS 859 987 809 2655 3 <---> ROLL EM' STRAIGHT 832 826 906 2564 1

"Important Messages"

GREETINGS EVERYONE!!
WELCOME TO THE 2024 SPRING LOTTO LEAGUE!! PLESAE BE SURE TO CHECK ALL
TEAM NAMES AND INDIVIDUAL NAMES, IF ANY NEED TO BE CORRECTED OR CHANGED

PLEASE LET US KNOW!!
GOOD ROLLING!!!

Individual High Averages
Men 245.67 PARKER HARTL 240.00 KEVIN ANTHONY 234.00 MAX BARKER
Women 196.33 KRISTEN WINSLOW 184.33 MELISSA WUCHERPFENNIG 177.67 JULIE STRAIGHT

Lane Assignments
1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14 15-16 17-18 19-20 21-22 23-24

Wk02  05/16   7-  6   5-  8   3-  2   1-  4  15- 14  13- 16  11- 10   9- 12  23- 22  21- 24  19- 18  17- 20
Wk03  05/23   3-  8   1-  6   7-  4   5-  2  11- 16   9- 14  15- 12  13- 10  19- 24  17- 22  23- 20  21- 18

Last Week's Top Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

874 STRIKE FORCE ll 2431 STRIKE FORCE ll 987 THE HART ROLLERS 2655 THE HART ROLLER
827 THE EMPIRE STRIKES BAC 2288 ROCCO'S PIZZA 960 THE EMPIRE STRIKES BAC 2630 ROCCO'S PIZZA
824 THE HART ROLLERS 2193 THE EMPIRE STRIKES BAC 954 "YOUR BEST GAME" 2624 UP in HER GUTTER

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 300 PARKER HARTL 737 PARKER HARTL 300 PARKER HARTL 737 PARKER HARTL

268 KEVIN ANTHONY 720 KEVIN ANTHONY 287 MICHAEL FISH 720 KEVIN ANTHONY
267 RYAN FOX 702 MAX BARKER 277 PETER ZAGRZEBSKI 702 MAX BARKER

Women 211 KRISTEN WINSLOW 589 KRISTEN WINSLOW 263 BECKY WAHL 652 KRISTEN WINSLOW
211 BECKY WAHL 553 MELISSA WUCHERPFEN 249 DARNELL BAILEY 649 MELISSA WUCHERPFEN
208 DARNELL BAILEY 533 JULIE STRAIGHT 243 REINA SZARSZEWSKI 647 JULIE STRAIGHT

Season High Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

874 STRIKE FORCE ll 2288 ROCCO'S PIZZA 987 THE HART ROLLERS 2624 UP in HER GUTTER
827 THE EMPIRE STRIKES BAC 2128 POCKET PUNCHING BAD B 954 "YOUR BEST GAME" 2613 GUTTER GANG
752 TEN ON THE DECK 1982 WE'VE BEEN FRAMED 906 GREGARIOUS GUTTER GA 2572 LAND of the LOST

906 ROLL EM' STRAIGHT
Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series

Men 300 PARKER HARTL 720 KEVIN ANTHONY 287 MICHAEL FISH 702 MAX BARKER
267 RYAN FOX 688 GEORGE FISH 277 PETER ZAGRZEBSKI 659 TIM WEGSCHEID
258 RON SWITALA 657 IAN DIX 271 WES STRAIGHT 657 JIM WIGLEY

Women 211 KRISTEN WINSLOW 553 MELISSA WUCHERPFEN 249 DARNELL BAILEY 647 JULIE STRAIGHT
211 BECKY WAHL 511 GINA SWITALA 243 REINA SZARSZEWSKI 643 DANIELLE MONTGOME
174 RUTH LAXEN 459 TAYA BUCHMAN 236 KELSEY STRAIGHT 640 KRISTIN MOELLER

640 BECKY ANDERSON
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Team Rosters
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
1 - A SUMMER FLING
KAT CALDERA 146 66 438 3 151 438 217 636 151 139 148 438 636
REINA SZARSZEWSKI 162 52 487 3 191 487 243 643 140 191 156 487 643
BRENNA GARHARTT 94 113 282 3 103 282 216 621 103 86 93 282 621
JUDY OLSON 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BARB ALEXON 133 78 401 3 139 401 217 635 139 128 134 401 635
2 - UP in HER GUTTER
MAX BARKER 234 0 702 3 246 702 246 702 240 216 246 702 702
DAVID WYLIE 153 60 461 3 154 461 214 641 153 154 154 461 641
ETHAN WINTER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ALEX RUNESTRAND 125 85 375 3 179 375 264 630 179 106 90 375 630
RYAN GROSHONG 191 26 573 3 209 573 235 651 203 161 209 573 651
RACHEL VATH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
THOMAS LIGHTFOOT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NOAH WARD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 - "YOUR BEST GAME"
GINA SWITALA 170 45 511 3 196 511 241 646 134 181 196 511 646
MICHELE NEWHOUSE 88 118 265 3 104 265 222 619 104 85 76 265 619
PRESTON MAXWELL 149 63 447 3 182 447 245 636 116 149 182 447 636
RON SWITALA 202 16 608 3 258 608 274 656 155 195 258 608 656

4 - LAND of the LOST
MICHELLE STEHR 136 75 410 3 139 410 214 635 133 138 139 410 635
BRETT DURANT 169 45 509 3 196 509 241 644 127 196 186 509 644
BRIAN BUDREAU 154 59 463 3 169 463 228 640 136 169 158 463 640
JON BONNETT 197 20 593 3 212 593 232 653 203 178 212 593 653
5 - GREGARIOUS GUTTER GANG
LISA EVANS 115 94 347 3 128 347 222 629 128 119 100 347 629
HEATHER HAGEN 133 78 401 3 154 401 232 635 154 142 105 401 635
ASHLEY MONTGOMERY 116 93 348 3 130 348 223 627 124 94 130 348 627
TYLER DEAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BOBBY HASERT 170 45 512 3 194 512 239 647 190 194 128 512 647
6 - POCKET PUNCHING BAD BOYZ
TYLER RAJOTTE 149 63 449 3 169 449 232 638 140 140 169 449 638
RYAN FOX 219 0 657 3 267 657 267 657 267 215 175 657 657
KARTER HOLTHUSEN 175 40 527 3 197 527 237 647 137 193 197 527 647
CODY DAHLEN 165 49 495 3 190 495 239 642 167 138 190 495 642
ANDREW BOHNERT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 - ROCCO'S PIZZA
MICHAEL FISH 186 30 560 3 257 560 287 650 144 257 159 560 650
GEORGE FISH 229 0 688 3 238 688 238 688 224 238 226 688 688
JASON FISH 162 52 486 3 186 486 238 642 139 161 186 486 642
TIM SCHARBER 184 32 554 3 221 554 253 650 184 149 221 554 650
CHARLIE FISH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 - NO SLEEP TILL BROOKLYN
ANDREW MCCALLISTER 175 40 525 3 201 525 241 645 153 171 201 525 645
BRAD OLSON 137 74 411 3 178 411 252 633 122 178 111 411 633
CONOR NOONAN 132 79 398 3 139 398 218 635 139 138 121 398 635
CALAB RINGBERG 168 46 506 3 185 506 231 644 164 157 185 506 644
ERIC NIELSON 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 - TEN ON THE DECK
ERIC TAPANI 209 9 629 3 234 629 243 656 202 234 193 629 656
JASON JENKINS 188 28 565 3 210 565 238 649 171 210 184 565 649
BLAKE POLZIN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ROGER A. FOWLER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MIKE WILSON 162 52 486 3 179 486 231 642 179 158 149 486 642
STEPHAN GONZALEZ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ZACH WILSON 141 71 424 3 150 424 221 637 125 150 149 424 637

10 - STRIKE FORCE ll
JIM WIGLEY 215 4 645 3 233 645 237 657 233 192 220 645 657
JARETT HUARD 193 24 581 3 236 581 260 653 236 159 186 581 653
IAN DIX 219 0 657 3 234 657 234 657 217 206 234 657 657
TOM STOWER 182 34 548 3 201 548 235 650 188 159 201 548 650
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High High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
11 - ROLL DRINK REPEAT!!
DYLAN MONTGOMERY 162 52 487 3 188 487 240 643 158 141 188 487 643
JOSH KUTZLER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CHAD COLE 179 36 538 3 189 538 225 646 163 189 186 538 646
AUSTIN BALL 182 34 548 3 199 548 233 650 199 188 161 548 650

12 - HERE FOR THE BEER!!
KRISTI BROGAN 86 120 260 3 93 260 213 620 78 89 93 260 620
DANIELLE MONTGOMERY 165 49 496 3 191 496 240 643 160 191 145 496 643
MARY POOLE 125 85 376 3 141 376 226 631 104 141 131 376 631
MELISSA WUCHERPFENNIG 184 32 553 3 189 553 221 649 189 185 179 553 649
13 - WHO GIVES A SPLIT
KRIS CECERE 115 94 346 3 129 346 223 628 129 109 108 346 628
BECKY WAHL 162 52 488 3 211 488 263 644 143 134 211 488 644
MISSY MOTT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JAYNE HEUPEL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CYNDEE NORDSTROM 135 76 405 3 147 405 223 633 126 147 132 405 633
PAUL CECERE 133 78 400 3 171 400 249 634 171 112 117 400 634
TERRY KNUTSON 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CECELIA WEGNER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 - MIDDLE FINGERS
PHIL FRAWLEY 117 92 353 3 125 353 217 629 105 123 125 353 629
TYLER FRAWLEY 134 77 403 3 153 403 230 634 144 153 106 403 634
RYAN NAMM 141 71 423 3 172 423 243 636 139 172 112 423 636
MATTHEW SHEA 0 0 0 0 0 0 d190 d190 d190 570 570
DOUG HARRISON 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TODD TRIGG 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 - LICKETY SPLITZ
BECKY ANDERSON 150 63 451 3 163 451 226 640 163 154 134 451 640
KRISTIN MOELLER 151 62 454 3 169 454 231 640 169 139 146 454 640
JIM MOELLER 145 67 437 3 184 437 251 638 99 184 154 437 638
DAVID PLAGGE 198 19 595 3 221 595 240 652 180 194 221 595 652
16 - 2nd ARROW
DESIRAE EMPEY 127 83 383 3 136 383 219 632 135 136 112 383 632
CHRISTINE FORSS 83 123 251 3 93 251 216 620 82 76 93 251 620
BRAD GRIENER 196 21 589 3 212 589 233 652 180 197 212 589 652
NICK HERNTIER 173 42 520 3 218 520 260 646 117 185 218 520 646

17 - THE EMPIRE STRIKES BACK!!
VICKY YOUMANS 138 73 416 3 162 416 235 635 110 144 162 416 635
KRISTEN WINSLOW 196 21 589 3 211 589 232 652 211 185 193 589 652
MIKE YOUMANS 197 20 593 3 248 593 268 653 181 164 248 593 653
DAN WINSLOW 198 19 595 3 224 595 243 652 157 214 224 595 652
18 - WE'VE BEEN FRAMED
SAM HAYO 154 59 464 3 172 464 231 641 142 172 150 464 641
TIM WEGSCHEID 216 3 650 3 233 650 236 659 213 204 233 650 659
LAURENCE HENDERSON 130 81 392 3 148 392 229 635 122 148 122 392 635
PETER ZAGRZEBSKI 158 55 476 3 222 476 277 641 222 122 132 476 641
DARRIL WEGSCHEID 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
19 - SHORT AGAIN NOT!!
HEATHER MARTIN 92 115 276 3 98 276 213 621 98 98 80 276 621
MATT MARTIN 156 57 468 3 157 468 214 639 157 157 154 468 639
DARNELL BAILEY 174 41 522 3 208 522 249 645 208 155 159 522 645
BOB MCEVOY 146 66 439 3 157 439 223 637 153 129 157 439 637

20 - LATE ARRIVALS
MITCHELL ZARRAS 153 60 460 3 181 460 241 640 124 155 181 460 640
PAMELA PRESTTEGORD 115 94 346 3 126 346 220 628 100 126 120 346 628
PAUL DIXON 127 83 381 3 159 381 242 630 159 132 90 381 630
RUSSELL GREENHALGE 181 35 544 3 217 544 252 649 201 126 217 544 649
21 - FIREBALLZ
TOMMY SPRINGER 169 45 509 3 184 509 229 644 177 184 148 509 644
TAYA BUCHMAN 153 60 459 3 166 459 226 639 151 142 166 459 639
BRAD BUCHMAN 148 64 444 3 178 444 242 636 178 141 125 444 636
GARRETT GRAHAM 121 89 363 3 144 363 233 630 112 144 107 363 630
CHRIS SCHRUPP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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High High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
22 - GUTTER GANG
DUSTIN SIMON 156 57 468 3 190 468 247 639 190 160 118 468 639
ADDISON SIMON 112 97 336 3 117 336 214 627 103 116 117 336 627
LUKE KOTHE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KEVIN ANTHONY 240 0 720 3 268 720 268 720 268 205 247 720 720
DAVID RICHTER 111 98 333 3 140 333 238 627 105 88 140 333 627
23 - THE HART ROLLERS
NOLAN HARTL 179 36 537 3 204 537 240 645 204 187 146 537 645
PARKER HARTL 245 0 737 3 300 737 300 737 215 300 222 737 737
KRESSIN HARTL 109 99 327 3 121 327 220 624 121 113 93 327 624
BRADEN HARTL 188 28 565 3 224 565 252 649 156 224 185 565 649

24 - ROLL EM' STRAIGHT
JULIE STRAIGHT 177 38 533 3 193 533 231 647 181 193 159 533 647
KELSEY STRAIGHT 117 92 351 3 144 351 236 627 98 109 144 351 627
WES STRAIGHT 189 27 568 3 244 568 271 649 194 130 244 568 649
ED STRAIGHT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
RUTH LAXEN 150 63 452 3 174 452 237 641 139 174 139 452 641
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